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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1914—-continued.
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RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended
14th December, 1918—continued.

PARASITIC MANGE.

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.
Berks
Buckingham
Cambridge

Isle of Ely
Chester ...
Cornwall
Derby
Devon ...
Durham
Essex
Hants

Isle of Wight
Hertford
Kent
Lancaster
Leicester
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey
London ...
Middlesex
Soke of Peterborough ...
Northumberland

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.
4
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2
5
1
1
1
2
5
5
1
4
4

16
1
3
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8
1
1

Animals '
Attacked.

No.
4
2
3
2

11
2
1
1
2
9

16
1
6
9

20
1
3

73
9
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Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.
Oxford ...
Rutland
Salop ...
Somerset
Stafford
Suffolk .
Surrey ...
Sussex, East

„ West
Warwick
Wilts
York, East Riding

„ West

SCOTLAND.
Ayr
Fife
Lanark ...
Renfrew
Ross and Cromarty

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported by

the Local
Authorities.

•No.
1
1
1
1
3
1
9
3
1
1
2
1
5

1
1
1
1
1

131

Animals
Attacked.

No.
1
1
1
1
6
3

20
3
1
1
6
1
5

1
2
1
1
1

234

SUMMARY OF RETURNS,

Period.

W e e k e n d e d 14th
December, 1918

Corresponding J191g
week in |191g

Total for 60 weeks, 1918

{1917
1916
1915

Anthrax.

§
O

cS"3a as
.10
3=3
0

No.
2

7
14
10

234

407
523
556

T3

Is
oa
13si•3
No.

3

8
15
10

270

463
622
622

Foot-
and-Mouth
Disease.
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Glanders
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Farcy).§
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84

Parasitic
Mange.t
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48
31

4,246

2,416
2,021
t839
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4,488
4,443
tl,798

Rabies.

Cases
Confirmed.
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Sheep
Scab.
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15

337

500
318
216

|S wine-Fever.
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2,059
4,164
3,852
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13
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207

544

864
9,083

16,229

NOTE.;—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

* For convenience, .Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London:

t The Parasitic Mange Order of 1911 was suspended from 6th August, 1914, to 27th
March, 1915, inclusive.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army horses.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 17th December,, 1918.


