DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended 14th December, 1918—continued.

PARASITIC MANGE.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Attacked.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Attacked.	
ENGLAND. Berks Buckingham Cambridge Isle of Ely Chester Cornwall	No. 4 1 2 2 5 1	No. 4 2 3 11 2 1	ENGLAND. Oxford Rutland Salop Somerset Stafford	1 1 3 1 1 0	No. 1 1 1 1 6 3	
Derby	1 1 2 5 5 1 4 4 16	1 1 2 9 16 1 6 9	Surrey	3 1 1 2 1	20 3 1 1 6 1 5	
Leicester Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey London Middlesex Soke of Peterborough Northumberland	1 3 28 8 1 1	1 3 73 9 · 1 2	Ayr	1 1	1 2 1 1	
			TOTAL	. 131	234	

SUMMARY OF RETURNS,

	Authrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§		Parasitic Mange.†		Rabies.		Sheep Scap.		
Period.	con-	scked.	con-	attacked.	ported Local	acked.	ported Local	attacked.	Cas Confi		reported Local ties.	com-	slaughtered dišeased or sed to in- ion.
·	Outbreaks con- firmed Animals attacked.	Outbreaks frmed. Animals atta	Animals atte	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals atte	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks report by the I	Outbreaks c firmed.	Swine slaug as dišeas exposed t	
Week ended 14th December, 1918	No.	No.	No.	No.	No. 2	No.	No. 131	No. 234	No.	No. 2	No. 20	No. 32	No 13
Corresponding week in $\begin{cases} 1917 \\ 1916 \\ 1915 \end{cases}$	7 14 10	8 15 10	··· 1	ï	i	2 1 	87 48 31	148 95 46	: : 1		25 34 15	26 53 76	7 22 207
Total for 50 weeks, 1918	234	270	3	14	33	96	4,246	7,916	90	5	337	1,357	544
Corresponding \ \begin{cases} 1917 \ 1916 \ 1915 \end{cases}	407 523 556	463 622 622	 1 56	24 702	25 46 48	56 115 84	2,416 2,021 †839	4,488 4,443 †1,798			318	2,059 4,164 3,852	864 9,083 16,229

Note.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 17th December, 1918.

^{*} For convenience, Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

[†] The Parasitic Mange Order of 1911 was suspended from 6th August, 1914, to 27th March, 1915, inclusive.

[§] Excluding outbreaks in Army horses.